

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Buddh Pal Singh*  
*FIR No. : RC0032025A0064 dated 18.11.2025*  
*CC No. 01/2026*

03.01.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

Ld. PP submits that IO is not present today as he is busy in some official assignment.

Accordingly, to come up for further proceedings on  
20.03.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/03.01.2026