

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Buddh Pal Singh*  
*FIR No. : RC0032025A0064 dated 18.11.2025*  
*CC No. 01/2026*  
*PS CBI ACB New Delhi*  
*Section 7 of PC Act 1988 (as amended in 2018)*

14.01.2026

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP (Substitute) alongwith  
IO/Inspector Anmol Sachan for the CBI.

The Ahlmad has scrutinized the documents as well as CD (*containing soft copy of charge-sheet and other documents*) and submits that the documents are in order. It is further submitted that the CD containing the charge-sheet and accompanying documents is properly bookmarked.

An application for taking on record the promotion order of accused Buddh Pal Singh is filed alongwith promotion order dated 17.04.2020. The same is taken on record and the application stands disposed of.

The CBI is directed to produce the certified copies/copies of personnel file as well as Service Book of accused Buddh Pal Singh in order to determine as to which competent authority had appointed accused Buddh Pal Singh on the post of ASI. The CBI is also directed to produce such record to explain about the rank of "Special Rank" whether it is permanent or temporary or a functional rank.

The CBI is also directed to produce and consider the record of the promotion of Buddh Pal Singh from the post of Constable to Head

.. 2 ..

Constable.

The CBI may also produce any other document to indicate about the appointing authority of accused Buddh Pal Singh.

Copy of the order be given Dasti, as requested.

At the request of IO, to come up for further proceedings on  
**22.01.2026.**

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/14.01.2026