

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Buddh Pal Singh
FIR No. : RC0032025A0064 dated 18.11.2025
CC No. 01/2026

29.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.

Evidence is being recorded in case titled *CBI Vs. Jai Prakash Agrawal & Ors. (CC No. 86/2020)* and cross-examination of both the witnesses would take substantial amount of time.

Accordingly, to come up in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.01.2026

At 02:30 PM

Present: Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Anmol Sachan for the CBI.

IO seeks some more time to file the necessary documents with respect to appointment of accused.

At his request, to come up for further proceedings on 11.02.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.01.2026