

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Buddh Pal Singh*  
*FIR No. : RC0032025A0064 dated 18.11.2025*  
*CC No. 01/2026*

21.02.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Insp. Anmol  
Sachan for the CBI.

Ld. PP seeks an adjournment for today and submits that documents have been obtained from the relevant authority and same shall be filed in the Court after scrutiny on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, at his request put up on 13.03.2026.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/21.02.2026