

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Buddh Pal Singh
RC No. 64(A)/2025
CC No. 01/2026

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.

No time is left as evidence is being recorded in case titled “CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Jain @ R.K. Jain & Ors. CC No. 327/2019” and Case titled “ED Vs. Amitabh Jhunjhunwala & Anr. Misc. DJ ASJ 254/2026 & Misc. DJ ASJ 269/2026” and “CBI Vs. M/s Reliance Communication Ltd. & Ors. Misc. DJ ASJ No. 262/2026” are being taken up.

Accordingly, to come up for further submissions on **14.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026